



Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Claude JORDA, Presiding
Judge Lal Chand VOHRAH
Judge Mohamed SHAHABUDEEN
Judge WANG Tieya
Judge Rafael NIETO-NAVIA

Registrar: Mr Agwu U OKALI

Decision of: 10 March 2000

Jean KAMBANDA
(Appellant)
v
THE PROSECUTOR
(Respondent)
Case No.: ICTR-97-23-A

CORRIGENDUM

(DECISION IN APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR ASSIGNMENT OF CO-COUNSEL AND FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE BRIEF)

Counsel for the Appellant
Mr Tjarda Eduard van der SPOEL

Counsel for the Prosecutor
Mr Bernard MUNA
Mr Mohamed OTHMAN
Mr Upawansa YAPA
Mr Norman FARRELL
Mr ZHU Wen-qi

2000 MAR 13 A 10:01
ICTR
COURT REGISTRY
RECEIVED

ICTR-97-23-A
13-03-2000
(193-192)

193
Htm

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda (the 'Appeals Chamber' and the 'Tribunal' respectively), acting through **JUDGE Rafael NIETO-NAVIA**, designated by the Presiding Judge as a Pre-Hearing Judge, pursuant to Rule 108*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (the 'Rules'),

NOTING its Decision of 7 March 2000 in the Appellant's Motion requesting the Appeals Chamber to---

- (a) order the Registrar to assign one Mr Gerald P M F MOLS as the Appellant's co-counsel, and to make that assignment retroactive to 1 December 1999, and
- (b) extend by three month's (from the date of this decision) the time within which the Appellant may file his brief in this appeal;

NOTING that there is one typographical error on the face of the Decision, which is suitable for rectification;

NOW THEREFORE AMENDS the Decision by substituting "Article 15(F)" for "Article 15(E)" in the fifth paragraph on page 4 of the Decision.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Rafael NIETO-NAVIA
Pre-Hearing Judge

Dated this tenth day of March Two Thousand
At The Hague
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]