

ICTR-97-23-A
5-4-2000
(2 - 23)



Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Rafael NIETO-NAVIA

Registrar: Mr Agwu U OKALI

Decision of: 5 April 2000

Jean KAMBANDA

(Appellant)

v

THE PROSECUTOR

(Respondent)

Case No.: ICTR-97-23-A

2000 APR -5 P 5:52
ICTR
COURT REGISTRY
RECEIVED

DECISION

(MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF THE TIME-LIMIT WITHIN WHICH TO FILE THE PROSECUTOR'S RESPONSE TO THE DEFENCE MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF NEW EVIDENCE)

Counsel for the Appellant
Mr Tjarda Eduard van der SPOEL
Mr Gerard P M F MOLS

Counsel for the Prosecutor
Mr Bernard MUNA
Mr Mohamed OTHMAN
Mr Upawansa YAPA
Mr Norman FARRELL
Mr ZHU Wen-qi

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME A L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS
NAME / NOM: *Félicé TALON AHOUANDODO*
SIGNATURE: *[Signature]* DATE: *5-6-2000*

237

I, Rafael NIETO-NAVIA, Pre-Hearing Judge in this matter,

NOTING the Decision issued by myself in this matter on 31 March 2000 ("Decision") in which the Prosecutor was ordered to respond to the Appellant's Motion for the Admission of New Evidence within five days;

NOTING the "Motion for Extension of the Time-Limit within which to File the Prosecutor's Response to the Defence Motion for Admission of New Evidence" filed by the Prosecutor on 4 April 2000, in which the Prosecutor requests that the five day time-limit set by the Decision run from the date of her receipt of the Order;

NOTING FURTHER that the Order, though dated 31 March 2000 was filed on 3 April 2000;

HEREBY ORDER as follows:

- 1) Dispositive paragraph (2) of the Order shall be read to run from 3 April 2000, so that the Prosecutor shall respond to the Motion for Admission of New Evidence by 8 April 2000.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Rafael NIETO-NAVIA
Pre-Hearing Judge

Dated this fifth day of April 2000
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]



Case Nos.: ICTR-97-23-A

05 April 2000